

IMPROVEMENTS TO MT. LUCAS ROAD BID TABULATION

ITEM NO.	STANDARD ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	
					UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST
1	151006M	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLLAR	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
2	154003P	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
3	157010M	RESET MONUMENT, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	U	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
4	158006M	SILT FENCE	LF	4,776	\$ 3.25	\$ 15,522.00
5	158030M	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2'X4'	U	30	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00
6	159003M	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U	10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10
7	159006M	DRUM	U	20	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20
8	159009M	TRAFFIC CONE	U	40	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40
9	159012M	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	568	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,520.00
10	160004M	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
11	160007M	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	1	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
12	161003P	FINAL CLEANUP	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
13	164001M	AS-BUILT DRAWINGS	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
14	201003P	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$ 193,036.18	\$ 193,036.18
15	202006M	EXCAVATION,TEST PIT, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	CY	20	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00
16	202009P	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	2,526	\$ 90.00	\$ 227,340.00
17	202012M	PRESPLITTING, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	CY	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
18	202015M	EXCAVATION, REGULATED MATERIAL, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	CY	2,526	\$ 0.01	\$ 25.26
19	202024P	DISPOSAL OF REGULATED MATERIAL, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	TON	2,905	\$ 0.01	\$ 29.05
20	202030M	SOIL SAMPLING AND ANALYSES, REGULATED, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	U	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
21	202031M	SOIL TESTING PL2012 C-73 ALLOWANCE	DOLLAR	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
22	302035P	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 5" THICK	SY	330	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,250.00
23	306001P	SUBGRADE REPAIRS, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	CY	500	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00
24	401009P	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	1,170	\$ 10.25	\$ 11,992.50
25	401027M	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	3,268	\$ 0.01	\$ 32.68
26	401030M	TACK COAT	GAL	622	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.22
27	401042M	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE	TON	1,068	\$ 130.00	\$ 138,840.00
28	401096M	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE	TON	2,498	\$ 105.00	\$ 262,290.00
29	601194P	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CL. V	LF	102	\$ 115.00	\$ 11,730.00
30	601370M	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE END SECTION	U	4	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 7,800.00

31	601418P	4" PERFORATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	LF	193	\$ 65.00	\$ 12,545.00
32	601630P	14" x 23" REINFORCED CONCRETE ELLIPTICAL PIPE, CL. HE-IV	LF	46	\$ 220.00	\$ 10,120.00
33	601684M	12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CLASS 52	LF	138	\$ 200.00	\$ 27,600.00
34	601685M	14" DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CLASS 52	LF	221	\$ 225.00	\$ 49,725.00
35	601686M	16" DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CLASS 52	LF	46	\$ 250.00	\$ 11,500.00
36	601730P	4" PVC CLEANOUT INSPECTION RISER	U	5	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
37	602006P	CONCRETE HEADWALL	CY	4	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 11,600.00
38	602012M	INLET TYPE B	U	11	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 66,000.00
39	602018M	INLET TYPE E	U	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
40	602029M	INLET TYPE D	U	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
41	602054M	MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	U	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
42	602390P	PRECAST CONCRETE WINGWALL	CY	2	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00
43	603036P	RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 12" THICK (D50=6")	SY	54	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,400.00
44	604006P	GABION MATTRESS	CY	5	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 5,375.00
45	605199P	WOOD STOCKADE FENCE	LF	139	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,950.00
46	605200P	SPLIT RAIL FENCE	LF	33	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,640.00
47	606015P	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5" THICK	SY	81	\$ 175.00	\$ 14,175.00
48	606027P	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 8" THICK	SY	37	\$ 250.00	\$ 9,250.00
49	606033P	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 2" THICK	SY	350	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,500.00
50	606044P	STONE OR GRAVEL DRIVEWAY, 4" THICK, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	SY	30	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,440.00
51	606082P	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES, STEEL, 24" X 24"	SF	52	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,860.00
52	606088P	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES, STEEL, 24" DEEP RADIAL	SF	105	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,825.00
53	606145P	RESET BRICK, CONCRETE UNIT PAVER, AND BELGIAN BLOCK SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	SY	30	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00
54	606146P	HOT MIX ASPHALT POROUS SIDEWALK, OGFC, 18" THICK, WITH PVC IMPERMEABLE GEOMEMBRANE	SY	1,103	\$ 130.00	\$ 143,390.00

55	606149P	HOT MIX ASPHALT POROUS SIDEWALK, OGFC, 18" THICK, WITH PERVIOUS NON-WOVEN GEOTEXTILE FILTER FABRIC	SY	1,364	\$ 95.00	\$ 129,580.00
56	607024P	9" x 20" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	70	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,850.00
57	607076P	4" X 6" X 10.5" BELGIAN BLOCK CURB	LF	3,392	\$ 60.00	\$ 203,520.00
58	610003M	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 4"	LF	11,288	\$ 0.75	\$ 8,466.00
59	610017M	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24"	LF	374	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,870.00
60	610062M	TRAFFIC MARKING, INLET ARROW	U	13	\$ 65.00	\$ 845.00
61	610063M	TRAFFIC MARKING, HYDRANT TEARDROP	U	3	\$ 160.00	\$ 480.00
62	612003P	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	SF	194.25	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,712.50
63	612047P	STREET NAME SIGN, STEEL ROUND POST SUPPORTS	U	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
64	651255M	RESET WATER VALVE BOX	U	3	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.03
65	652435M	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING NEW CASTING	U	16	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 20,000.00
66	653084M	RESET GAS VALVE BOX	U	1	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01
67	802019M	STUMP REMOVAL	U	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
68	802021M	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 6" TO 12" DIAMETER	U	13	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00
69	802024M	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 12" to 18" DIAMETER	U	17	\$ 950.00	\$ 16,150.00
70	802027M	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 18" to 24" DIAMETER	U	11	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
71	802030M	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 24" to 30" DIAMETER	U	7	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
72	802033M	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 30" to 36" DIAMETER	U	2	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00
73	802036M	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 36" DIAMETER	U	3	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
74	804000P	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 5" THICK (SEEDING, FERTILIZER, STRAW MULCH, TACKIFIER)	SY	4,326	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,630.00
BASE BID AMOUNT					\$ 1,915,413.13	
75	166001M	CONTINGENCY, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	LS	1	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00
BASE BID AMOUNT					\$ 140,000.00	
PLUS CONTINGENCY IN NUMBERS					\$ 2,055,413.13	

Error in Extension Calculation

GRADE CONSTRUCTION		S. BROTHERS		VOL
UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST
\$ 33,752.78	\$ 33,752.78	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 18,865.00
\$ 181,227.68	\$ 181,227.68	\$ 48,300.00	\$ 48,300.00	\$ 172,344.15
\$ 4,377.75	\$ 4,377.75	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 11,571.00
\$ 4.50	\$ 21,492.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 47.76	\$ 4.50
\$ 201.20	\$ 6,036.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 180.00
\$ 55.81	\$ 558.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00
\$ 54.54	\$ 1,090.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00
\$ 12.46	\$ 498.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00
\$ 23.78	\$ 13,507.04	\$ 1.00	\$ 568.00	\$ 1.00
\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
\$ 57,743.88	\$ 57,743.88	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 6,450.00
\$ 2,825.81	\$ 2,825.81	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
\$ 95,207.54	\$ 95,207.54	\$ 543,840.00	\$ 543,840.00	\$ 75,000.00
\$ 192.40	\$ 3,848.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 55.00
\$ 123.14	\$ 311,051.64	\$ 10.00	\$ 25,260.00	\$ 49.00
\$ 146.94	\$ 7,347.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 108.00
\$ 5.13	\$ 12,958.38	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,526.00	\$ 8.00
\$ 53.22	\$ 154,604.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,905.00	\$ 88.00
\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00
\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
\$ 190.93	\$ 63,006.90	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 45.35
\$ 154.96	\$ 77,480.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 139.00
\$ 10.57	\$ 12,366.90	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 9.80
\$ 1.39	\$ 4,542.52	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,634.00	\$ 1.00
\$ 1.21	\$ 752.62	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,464.00	\$ 6.00
\$ 131.37	\$ 140,303.16	\$ 112.00	\$ 119,616.00	\$ 111.00
\$ 124.49	\$ 310,976.02	\$ 162.00	\$ 404,676.00	\$ 98.00
\$ 148.20	\$ 15,116.40	\$ 160.00	\$ 16,320.00	\$ 91.00
\$ 3,982.01	\$ 15,928.04	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,088.00

\$ 38.83	\$ 7,494.19	\$ 60.00	\$ 11,580.00	\$ 33.00
\$ 208.74	\$ 9,602.04	\$ 278.00	\$ 12,788.00	\$ 78.00
\$ 183.12	\$ 25,270.56	\$ 210.00	\$ 28,980.00	\$ 116.00
\$ 243.83	\$ 53,886.43	\$ 230.00	\$ 50,830.00	\$ 133.00
\$ 245.05	\$ 11,272.30	\$ 248.00	\$ 11,408.00	\$ 178.00
\$ 400.10	\$ 2,000.50	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 770.00
\$ 4,555.63	\$ 18,222.52	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
\$ 4,616.00	\$ 50,776.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 64,900.00	\$ 3,750.00
\$ 5,460.18	\$ 5,460.18	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 3,880.00
\$ 4,810.24	\$ 4,810.24	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 3,690.00
\$ 4,549.88	\$ 4,549.88	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,155.00
\$ 3,668.01	\$ 7,336.02	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,200.00
\$ 110.45	\$ 5,964.30	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 51.00
\$ 567.23	\$ 2,836.15	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 700.00
\$ 56.52	\$ 7,856.28	\$ 150.00	\$ 20,850.00	\$ 75.00
\$ 84.77	\$ 2,797.41	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 75.00
\$ 87.77	\$ 7,109.37	\$ 138.00	\$ 11,178.00	\$ 95.00
\$ 115.93	\$ 4,289.41	\$ 165.00	\$ 6,105.00	\$ 140.00
\$ 34.90	\$ 12,215.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 56.00
\$ 36.59	\$ 1,097.70	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11.65
\$ 36.83	\$ 1,915.16	\$ 158.00	\$ 8,216.00	\$ 110.00
\$ 36.53	\$ 3,835.65	\$ 160.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 415.00
\$ 425.61	\$ 12,768.30	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 254.00
\$ 95.10	\$ 104,895.30	\$ 160.00	\$ 176,480.00	\$ 118.00

\$ 80.86	\$ 110,293.04	\$ 128.00	\$ 174,592.00	\$ 90.00
\$ 54.86	\$ 3,840.20	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 33.00
\$ 45.31	\$ 153,691.52	\$ 45.00	\$ 152,640.00	\$ 63.00
\$ 0.79	\$ 8,917.52	\$ 1.10	\$ 12,416.80	\$ 0.70
\$ 4.75	\$ 1,776.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 4.20
\$ 62.17	\$ 808.21	\$ 65.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 55.00
\$ 169.55	\$ 508.65	\$ 165.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 150.00
\$ 51.08	\$ 9,922.29	\$ 70.00	\$ 13,597.50	\$ 45.00
\$ 508.65	\$ 1,525.95	\$ 870.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 450.00
\$ 141.48	\$ 424.44	\$ 60.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 296.00
\$ 2,437.15	\$ 38,994.40	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 22,080.00	\$ 974.00
\$ 141.48	\$ 141.48	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 1,214.00
\$ 395.61	\$ 395.61	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,000.00
\$ 423.87	\$ 5,510.31	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 743.00
\$ 1,031.33	\$ 17,532.61	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 1,008.00
\$ 1,271.61	\$ 13,987.71	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 1,462.00
\$ 1,978.06	\$ 13,846.42	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 1,850.00
\$ 2,147.61	\$ 4,295.22	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,200.00
\$ 2,712.77	\$ 8,138.31	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 2,825.00
\$ 8.52	\$ 36,857.52	\$ 7.50	\$ 32,445.00	\$ 9.20
\$ 2,360,168.26		\$ 2,425,034.07		\$
\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00
\$ 140,000.00		\$ 140,000.00		\$
\$ 2,500,168.26		\$ 2,565,034.07		\$

AMT ON BID FORM \$ 2,500,155.49

.LERS	
EXTENDED COST	
\$	18,865.00
\$	172,344.15
\$	11,571.00
\$	21,492.00
\$	5,400.00
\$	10.00
\$	20.00
\$	40.00
\$	568.00
\$	700.00
\$	1,700.00
\$	6,450.00
\$	6,000.00
\$	75,000.00
\$	1,100.00
\$	123,774.00
\$	5,400.00
\$	20,208.00
\$	255,640.00
\$	1,500.00
\$	5,000.00
\$	14,965.50
\$	69,500.00
\$	11,466.00
\$	3,268.00
\$	3,732.00
\$	118,548.00
\$	244,804.00
\$	9,282.00
\$	8,352.00

\$	6,369.00
\$	3,588.00
\$	16,008.00
\$	29,393.00
\$	8,188.00
\$	3,850.00
\$	12,800.00
\$	41,250.00
\$	3,880.00
\$	3,690.00
\$	3,155.00
\$	6,400.00
\$	2,754.00
\$	3,500.00
\$	10,425.00
\$	2,475.00
\$	7,695.00
\$	5,180.00
\$	19,600.00
\$	349.50
\$	5,720.00
\$	43,575.00
\$	7,620.00
\$	130,154.00

\$	122,760.00
\$	2,310.00
\$	213,696.00
\$	7,901.60
\$	1,570.80
\$	715.00
\$	450.00
\$	8,741.25
\$	1,350.00
\$	888.00
\$	15,584.00
\$	1,214.00
\$	2,000.00
\$	9,659.00
\$	17,136.00
\$	16,082.00
\$	12,950.00
\$	4,400.00
\$	8,475.00
\$	39,799.20
	2,082,000.00
\$	140,000.00
	140,000.00
	2,222,000.00